
Approved: 04/07/16

LD 860 LR 1699(05)

FY 2015-16 FY 2016-17
Projections 
FY 2017-18

Projections 
FY 2018-19

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund ($1,187,721) ($2,492,495) ($3,357,808) ($4,477,078)

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund ($1,187,721) ($2,492,495) ($3,357,808) ($4,477,078)
Federal Expenditures Fund ($2,039,459) ($4,138,928) ($5,637,125) ($7,516,166)
Other Special Revenue Funds ($5,600) $5,600 $0 $0

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund ($2,039,459) ($4,138,928) ($5,637,125) ($7,516,166)
Other Special Revenue Funds ($5,600) $5,600 $0 $0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services by 
$1,187,721 in fiscal year 2015-16 and $2,492,495 in fiscal year 2016-17 to eliminate the provision to incrementally 
adjust the MaineCare reimbursement rates for certain dental services annually over the next 5 years until the rates 
reach the 10th percentile of certain fees and to remove all fiscal year 15-16 appropriations. Federal Expenditures Fund 
allocations required for the FMAP match will also be reduced.

Resolve, Directing the Department of Health and Human Services To Adjust Reimbursement Rates 
for Dental Services under the MaineCare Program

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment " " to Committee Amendment "A"
Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

LR1699(05) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1


